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the general statutes of the state, and such further 
powers and duties as the common council may 
prescribe. 

SECTION 16. The common council shall have Council may 

power to appropriate a sum not exceeding three affirirceeed 
hundred dollars to any public purpose they may tdhorZah tlino  dred 

deem proper, but no such appropriation shall be Public Pur* 

made unless ordered by a two.thirds vote of all Pc's°.  
the aldermen.elect. 

SECTION 17. The mayor and aldermen and salaries. 

members of the board of education shall serve 
without compensation. 

SECTION 18. All acts or parts of acts incon- Repealing 

sistent and conflicting with the provisions of c gau".  
this act are hereby repealed, but the rep9a1 of said 
acts or parts of acts shall not in any manner 
affect, injure or invalidate any ordinance, con-
tract, acts or suits, claims, penalties or demands 
that may have been entered into, performed, 
commenced or that may exist under or by virtue 
or in pursuance of the said acts or any former 
acts incorporating the city of Fort Howard, or 
any amendments thereto; but they shall exist 
and be enforced and carried out and be completed 
as fully and effectually to all intents and pur-
poses, as if this act had not been passed. 

SECTION 19. This act R hall take effect and be 
enforced from and after its passage. 

Approved April 24, 1891. 

No. 858, A.] 	 [Published May 21, 1891. 

CHAPTER 423. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 162 of the laws of 

187, being the charter of the city of La Crosse, 
and the acts amendatory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subchapter 4, of chapter 162, of the 
laws of of 1887, is hereby amended by adding there- or rieW. — 
to a new section to be known as section 9, as fol. 
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vacancy in of- laws: "Section 9. In case a vacancy shall occur 
63"  -n i the office of tax commissioner, the common commissioner. the 

may appoint a tax commissioner to fill 
said ,vacancy and hold said office for the balance 
of the unexpired term." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 24, 1891. 

No. 810, A.] 	 [Published May 20, 1891. 

CHAPTER 426. 
AN ACT to amend section 1, chapter 450, laws of 

1887, entitled, an act to declare parts of cer-
tain avenues in the city of Milwaukee, boule-
vards or pleasure ways, and to regulate the use 
of the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, re 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amanda chall.  SECTION 1. Chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, ter 1St, laws of 
1874, as 	entitled, "An act to revise, consolidate and amend amended. 

the charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved 
Dec1arh3g car-  February 20, 1852, and the several acts amenda- 
taln streets 
boulevard& tory thereof," is hereby amended, together with 

the several acts amendatory thereof, by adding 
thereto a new section, which shall read as follows: 
Prospect avenue from Juneau avenue, north to 
La Fayette place, in the First ward, and Grand 
avenue from Eight street, west to the city limits 
or Western avenue, in the Fourth and Sixteenth 
wards of the city of Milwaukee, are hereby con-
stituted and declared to be boulevards or pleasure 
ways. 

Szanorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 24, 1891. 


